
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

6 

5 

D N S 

No. 

51 

61 

15 

3 

14 

03 

09 

11 

42 

13 

64 

91 

27 

25 

33 

34 

17 

191 

77 

16 

23 

24 

92 

21 

52 

157 

02 

Class 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Ken Kannard 

Don Ahrens 

Paul Mevoli 

Steve Saney 

Charles Leonard 

Chris Kopley 

Madison Bolden 

Tim Pitts 

Paul Lopez 

Steffen Clark 

Michael H Miller 

Rob Horrell 

Richard Gallup 

Mark Weber 

Robert Bax 

Chris Taylor 

James O'Hare 

Kent Carter 

Yuri Collazos 

Carey Rouse 

David Rosenblum 

Jorge Fabian 

Michael Fox 

Andrew Wright 

Mason Workman 

Paul Easy 

Leanna Wright 

City ST 

Sebring Fl 

Earleton FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Miami FL 

Palmetto FL 

Easton CT 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Louisville TN 

Miramar FL 

Salem VA 

Walhalla SC 

Memphis TN 

Clermont FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Cincinnati OH 

Elroy TX 

Safety Harbor FL 

HOUSTON TX 

Homestead FL 

Austin TX 

Davisberg MI 

SAN LORENZO PR 

League City TX 

Murfreesboro TN 

Canal Winchester OH 

Miramar FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

M e m b e r_ ID  

290013_ 1 

114715 

121769_ 1 

241114 

240349 

171720_ 1 

239151 

363802 

410221 

434913 

54222 

284368 

39575 

19811 

207365 

321393 

341030 

277344 

552963 

646030 

160155 

646550 

363202 

288525 

223903 

273445 

476033 

Reg. 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

BRR 

CCR 

MIDS 

CFR 

STL 

CIN 

LnSt 

CFR 

Hous 

FLA 

LnSt 

GPR 

Hous 

TEN 

OVR 

FLA 

TEN 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

2000 BMW 328i 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

BLMI Mini 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda RX3 SP 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1967 A-H Sprite 

1989 Honda CRX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 2 

2007 Mini 

2015 Honda Fit 

1984 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Mazda2 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda 2 

1988 Toyota MR2 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1988 Mazda Rx7 

2004 Mini Cooper 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:34.485 

1:36.531 

1:36.543 

1:37.591 

1:36.417 

1:39.265 

1:37.833 

1:41.691 

1:43.548 

1:43.371 

1:42.736 

1:43.250 

1:37.554 

1:46.661 

1:46.856 

1:46.179 

1:46.548 

1:44.761 

1:48.829 

1:49.507 

1:47.861 

1:49.553 

1:48.589 

1:34.841 

1:42.734 

Gap 

25.01 1 

2.707 

11.97 4 

17.6 08 

5.002 

19.19 6 

14 .502  

1 Lap 

12.63 9 

8.307 

0.967 

13.730 

7.292 

9.269 

3.330 

3.925 

3.397 

18.59 6 

10 .49 0 

0.087 

0.520 

12.27 8 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

N o r t h w e s t  C a b l e  C o n s t r u c t i o n / H o o s i e r  R a c i n g  T i r e / G - L o c  B r a k e s  

A h r e n s a u t o . c o m ,  M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r  

P a u l  A .  M e v o l i ,  D M D  -  T o o t h  L i f e  

a c t i v e a u t o w e r k s / S T S  R a c i n g  

J B  R a c i n g ,  G o o d y e a r  T i r e s ,  

A d v a n c e d  E n v i r o n m e n t a l  R e d e v e l o p m e n t  

B o l d e n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

P e r f o r m a n c e  T u n i n g  

T e a m  O ' R e i l l y /  E v o l v e d  A u t o m o t i v e /  R o s s i n i  R a c e  E n g i n e s /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  

S p o r t s C a r S a l v a g e / A p p R a c e T i r e / C o m p t u n e  

H o r r e l l  G r o u p  A r c h i t e c t s  

M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r ,  C a r b o T e c h  

G o o d y e a r ,  R e d  L i n e ,  H a w k  B r a k e s ,  J P M  

C a r b o T e c h ,  C i n c i M I N I  

H a r r i s  H i l l  R a c e w a y ,  G - L o c  B r a k e s ,  C h r i s  T a y l o r  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s ,  W i n d i n g  R o a d  R a c i n g ,  M o m ,  H a n k o o k  

BNRT 

P h i l l i p s  R a c e  P r e p ,  H o o s i e r ,  K T u n e r ,  G - l o c  

S t a r  W a r s  R a c i n g   /   R o t e c  M o t o r s p o r t s  

F a b i a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T h e  F a b u l o u s  R a c i n g  C a r t e r s  

H o o s i e r  /  P l a n e t  M i a t a  /  M a z d a  /  C a r b o t e c h  

G r e e n  W h e e l  

E a s t  T N  R a c e  P r e p ,  H o o s i e r  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#11 nofunctioning transponder - scored, not timed. 

New Track Record (1:46.179) for B-Spec by James O'Hare. 

Printed: 1/9/2021 2:11:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.011 

Avg. Speed 

86.467 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.485 

Best Speed 

87.633 

Best Lap by 

51 - Ken Kannard 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1  

Group 1 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:34:53 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

5 

6 

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

52 

51 

61 

25 

14 

03 

3 

77 

157 

02 

21 

13 

11 

91 

191 

34 

33 

23 

16 

24 

42 

64 

27 

15 

09 

92 

17 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Mason Workman 

Ken Kannard 

Don Ahrens 

Mark Weber 

Charles Leonard 

Chris Kopley 

Steve Saney 

Yuri Collazos 

Paul Easy 

Leanna Wright 

Andrew Wright 

Steffen Clark 

Tim Pitts 

Rob Horrell 

Kent Carter 

Chris Taylor 

Robert Bax 

David Rosenblum 

Carey Rouse 

Jorge Fabian 

Paul Lopez 

Michael H Miller 

Richard Gallup 

Paul Mevoli 

Madison Bolden 

Michael Fox 

James O'Hare 

City ST 

Canal Winchester OH 

Sebring Fl 

Earleton FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Palmetto FL 

Easton CT 

Miami FL 

Homestead FL 

Miramar FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Salem VA 

Louisville TN 

Memphis TN 

HOUSTON TX 

Elroy TX 

Cincinnati OH 

Davisberg MI 

Austin TX 

SAN LORENZO PR 

Miramar FL 

Walhalla SC 

Clermont FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Apollo Beach  FL 

League City TX 

Safety Harbor FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

223903 

290013_ 1 

114715 

19811 

240349 

171720_ 1 

241114 

552963 

273445 

476033 

288525 

434913 

363802 

284368 

277344 

321393 

207365 

160155 

646030 

646550 

410221 

54222 

39575 

121769_ 1 

239151 

363202 

341030 

Reg. 

OVR 

Atl 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

TEN 

TEN 

BRR 

Atl 

MIDS 

Hous 

LnSt 

CIN 

LnSt 

GPR 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

Hous 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

BLMI Mini 

2000 BMW 328i 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda Rx7 

2004 Mini Cooper 

1988 Toyota MR2 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1989 Honda CRX 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mini Cooper 

Mazda Mazda2 

2008 Mini Cooper 

Mazda RX3 SP 

1967 A-H Sprite 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2013 Mazda 2 

2007 Mini 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

12 

10 

9 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:33.946 

1:33.618 

1:34.810 

1:34.454 

1:36.561 

1:36.706 

1:37.303 

1:38.602 

1:40.918 

1:41.637 

1:41.633 

1:41.398 

1:41.752 

1:41.875 

1:41.850 

1:41.175 

1:42.530 

1:42.151 

1:41.432 

1:40.662 

1:52.014 

1:41.971 

1:40.810 

1:34.957 

1:42.448 

1:49.447 

2:11.845 

Gap 

0.947 

2.770 

1.585 

6.263 

0.793 

2.263 

1.895 

1 Lap 

3.325 

1.840 

1.127 

3.873 

2.359 

1.663 

0.133 

2.268 

5.840 

2.739 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

H o o s i e r  /  P l a n e t  M i a t a  /  M a z d a  /  C a r b o t e c h  

N o r t h w e s t  C a b l e  C o n s t r u c t i o n / H o o s i e r  R a c i n g  T i r e / G - L o c  B r a k e s  

A h r e n s a u t o . c o m ,  M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r  

G o o d y e a r ,  R e d  L i n e ,  H a w k  B r a k e s ,  J P M  

J B  R a c i n g ,  G o o d y e a r  T i r e s ,  

A d v a n c e d  E n v i r o n m e n t a l  R e d e v e l o p m e n t  

a c t i v e a u t o w e r k s / S T S  R a c i n g  

S t a r  W a r s  R a c i n g   /   R o t e c  M o t o r s p o r t s  

G r e e n  W h e e l  

E a s t  T N  R a c e  P r e p ,  H o o s i e r  

T e a m  O ' R e i l l y /  E v o l v e d  A u t o m o t i v e /  R o s s i n i  R a c e  E n g i n e s /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  

P e r f o r m a n c e  T u n i n g  

H o r r e l l  G r o u p  A r c h i t e c t s  

P h i l l i p s  R a c e  P r e p ,  H o o s i e r ,  K T u n e r ,  G - l o c  

H a r r i s  H i l l  R a c e w a y ,  G - L o c  B r a k e s ,  C h r i s  T a y l o r  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s ,  W i n d i n g  R o a d  R a c i n g ,  M o m ,  H a n k o o k  

C a r b o T e c h ,  C i n c i M I N I  

F a b i a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

S p o r t s C a r S a l v a g e / A p p R a c e T i r e / C o m p t u n e  

M a z d a ,  H o o s i e r ,  C a r b o T e c h  

P a u l  A .  M e v o l i ,  D M D  -  T o o t h  L i f e  

B o l d e n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

T h e  F a b u l o u s  R a c i n g  C a r t e r s  

BNRT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.127) for B-Spec by Robert Bax. 

New Track Record (1:33.618) for FP by Ken Kannard. 

Race shortened due to on-track incident 

Car #24 penalized by a loss of 3 positions in class for passing under yellow as per GCR 6.1.1.B.C 

Printed: 1/10/2021 12:07:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.947 

Avg. Speed 

77.501 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.618 

Best Speed 

88.445 

Best Lap by 

51 - Ken Kannard 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1  

Group 1 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:29:09 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

2 

7 

3 

8 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

6 

2 

9 

10 

7 

11 

No. 

1 

07 

144 

21 

56 

165 

46 

33 

24 

34 

51 

60 

37 

6 

66 

32 

69 

40 

57 

44 

01 

2 

80 

22 

8 

Class 

GT1 

PX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

Name 

Jordan Bupp 

Jacek Mucha 

Tim Kezman 

Sabr  Cook 

Thomas West 

Jorge Nazario 

Mark Boden 

Joe Moholland 

Javier Vento 

James Candelaria 

Tom Ellis 

Timothy Gray 

Andrew Aquilante 

Conor Flynn 

Norm Murdock 

Joe Aquilante 

Bill McGavic 

Ray Stephenson 

Thomas Ellis 

Pat O'Brien 

Gregg Ditzian 

Andrew Wright 

Bernard Bupp 

Jeremy Klein 

C h a r le s  M i ch a e l  S m e l l i e  

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Highland Beach FL 

Franksville WI 

Grand Junction CO 

Standish ME 

San Juan PR 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Saint Petersburg FL 

San Juan PR 

Boca Raton FL 

Sunrise FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Chester Springs PA 

Eustis FL 

Johnstown OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Arcadia FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach Fl 

Delray Beach FL 

Miami Gardens FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

350826 

171 

468072 

488488 

122100 

364634 

266025_ 1 

530195 

511592 

512852 

330329_ 1 

253560 

336891 

238294_ 5 

495056 

58896_1 

122611 

147540_ 1 

330329-4 

627063 

180159_ 1 

288525 

241143 

440623 

128485 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

Milw 

Colo 

NER 

GPR 

CHI 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

LOL 

PHL 

CFR 

OVR 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

TEN 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro 

Oreca IMPC 

2018 Porsche 991.2 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 997 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2009 BMW M3 

2013 Chevrolet corvette 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

1993 Ford Mustang 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2009 Porsche 997.1 

2013 Ford Mustang 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette C6 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Ford Mustang 

2011 BMW M3 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2011 BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

9 

8 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.518 

1:20.679 

1:21.275 

1:23.392 

1:23.715 

1:23.809 

1:23.844 

1:24.731 

1:24.422 

1:25.194 

1:26.118 

1:26.835 

1:26.288 

1:26.654 

1:28.685 

1:27.271 

1:30.588 

1:29.639 

1:29.387 

1:30.588 

1:39.083 

1:26.353 

1:24.114 

1:29.057 

1:28.959 

Gap 

49.35 2 

25 .55 4 

9.693 

1 Lap 

0.431 

10.03 0 

4.022 

2.198 

12.10 1 

11 .48 7 

7.325 

3.789 

10.27 8 

13 .51 2 

0.664 

1 Lap 

12.56 7 

11 .81 6 

3.231 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

B u p p  M o t o r s p o r t s  

p h o e n i x  w r a p p e r s  

F A L L  L I N E  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  L E M O N S  O F  L O V E  

A p p l e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

L i m e r i c k  M a c h i n e  

t a x m a n i a /  C E G s o f t  

F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

B r e a t h l e s s  r a c i n g  

G r a n d  P r i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  P r o d u c t s  

C a n d e l a r i a  R a c i n g  P r o d u c t s  /  H a w k  /  H o o s i e r  /  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  

P a l m  E x p r e s s  R a c i n g  

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S ,  I n c  

P h o e n i x  H o o s i e r  H a w k  P e n s k e  

I r i s h  M i k e

C o r t e X  R a c i n g / T e a m  B l i t z  

P h o e n i x ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k , P e n s k e  

H o o s i e r  N o  M O  M o n e y  R a c e  E n g i n e e r i n g  

R P M  R A Y C I N G  G O O D Y E A R   M A Z D A  

S t e e d a  /  A v e r i t t  /  P a l m  E x p r e s s  

B e t t e r  O f f  H e a l t h y ,  S p e e d w o r k s ,  E x c e l  A u t o  G r o u p  

I n s u r e  S m a r t  

e a s t  t e n n e s s e e  r a c e  p r e p ,  h o o s i e r  

B u p p  M o t o r s p o r t s  

B e t t e r  O f f  H e a l t h y ,  S p e e d w o r k s ,  E x c e l  A u t o  G r o u p ,  

B e n t z  E y e  C e n t e r / R o t a r y  P o w e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.679) for PX by Jacek Mucha. 

New Track Record (1:29.387) for AS by Thomas Ellis. 

New Track Record (1:16.518) for GT1 by Jordan Bupp. 

New Track Record (1:21.275) for GT2 by Tim Kezman. 

Printed: 1/9/2021 2:12:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

49.352 

Avg. Speed 

104.095 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.518 

Best Speed 

108.210 

Best Lap by 

1 - Jordan Bupp 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 

Group 2 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:05:23 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

5 

1 

2 

8 

9 

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

1 

144 

165 

24 

33 

07 

46 

34 

37 

60 

69 

51 

66 

80 

2 

44 

57 

01 

21 

6 

22 

56 

8 

40 

32 

44 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

PX 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

Name 

Jordan Bupp 

Tim Kezman 

Jorge Nazario 

Javier Vento 

Joe Moholland 

Jacek Mucha 

Mark Boden 

James Candelaria 

Andrew Aquilante 

Timothy Gray 

Bill McGavic 

Tom Ellis 

Norm Murdock 

Bernard Bupp 

Andrew Wright 

Pat O'Brien 

Thomas Ellis 

Gregg Ditzian 

Sabre Cook 

Conor Flynn 

Jeremy Klein 

Thomas West 

C h a r le s  M i ch a e l  S m e l l i e  

Ray Stephenson 

Joe Aquilante 

Pat O'Brien 

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Franksville WI 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Highland Beach FL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Boca Raton FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Minneapolis Mn 

Arcadia FL 

Sunrise FL 

Johnstown OH 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Delray Beach FL 

Pompano Beach Fl 

Miami Gardens FL 

Grand Junction CO 

Eustis FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Standish ME 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Miami FL 

Chester Springs PA 

Delray Beach FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

350826 

468072 

364634 

511592 

530195 

171 

266025_ 1 

512852 

336891 

253560 

122611 

330329_ 1 

495056 

241143 

288525 

627063 

330329-4 

180159_ 1 

488488 

238294_ 5 

440623 

122100 

128485 

147540_ 1 

58896_1 

627063 

Reg. 

FLA 

Milw 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CHI 

CFR 

PHL 

LOL 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

FLA 

TEN 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Colo 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

PHL 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2019 Chevrolet Camaro 

2018 Porsche 991.2 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2013 Chevrolet corvette 

Oreca IMPC 

2009 BMW M3 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Ford Mustang 

2013 Ford Mustang 

2014 Ford Mustang 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2011 BMW M3 

1993 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 997 

2009 Porsche 997.1 

2011 BMW M3 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette C6 

2011 BMW M3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

17 

15 

13 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.109 

1:21.968 

1:23.613 

1:23.781 

1:24.148 

1:23.036 

1:23.700 

1:23.441 

1:24.834 

1:30.627 

1:24.933 

1:30.927 

1:23.864 

1:25.838 

1:34.051 

1:30.881 

1:39.766 

1:21.817 

1:27.043 

4:23.300 

Gap 

27.0 34 

8.504 

9.100 

7.887 

24.893  

1 Lap 

7.895 

3.186 

8.620 

1 Lap 

40.97 5 

18 .99 9 

11 .86 0 

1 Lap 

2 : 4 5 .4 2 5  

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 2  L a p s  

Sponsor 

B u p p  M o t o r s p o r t s  

F A L L  L I N E  M O T O R S P O R T S  /  L E M O N S  O F  L O V E  

t a x m a n i a /  C E G s o f t  

G r a n d  P r i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  P r o d u c t s  

B r e a t h l e s s  r a c i n g  

p h o e n i x  w r a p p e r s  

F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C a n d e l a r i a  R a c i n g  P r o d u c t s  /  H a w k  /  H o o s i e r  /  S u m m i t  R a c i n g  

P h o e n i x  H o o s i e r  H a w k  P e n s k e  

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S ,  I n c  

H o o s i e r  N o  M O  M o n e y  R a c e  E n g i n e e r i n g  

P a l m  E x p r e s s  R a c i n g  

C o r t e X  R a c i n g / T e a m  B l i t z  

B u p p  M o t o r s p o r t s  

e a s t  t e n n e s s e e  r a c e  p r e p ,  h o o s i e r  

B e t t e r  O f f  H e a l t h y ,  S p e e d w o r k s ,  E x c e l  A u t o  G r o u p  

S t e e d a  /  A v e r i t t  /  P a l m  E x p r e s s  

I n s u r e  S m a r t  

A p p l e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

I r i s h  M i k e

B e t t e r  O f f  H e a l t h y ,  S p e e d w o r k s ,  E x c e l  A u t o  G r o u p ,  

L i m e r i c k  M a c h i n e  

B e n t z  E y e  C e n t e r / R o t a r y  P o w e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

R P M  R A Y C I N G  G O O D Y E A R   M A Z D A  

P h o e n i x ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k , P e n s k e  

B e t t e r  O f f  H e a l t h y ,  S p e e d w o r k s ,  E x c e l  A u t o  G r o u p  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:16.109) for GT1 by Jordan Bupp. 

#60 no transponder sensed: scored, not timed. 

Printed: 1/10/2021 1:24:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.034 

Avg. Speed 

99.351 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.109 

Best Speed 

108.791 

Best Lap by 

1 - Jordan Bupp 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 

Group 2 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:19:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 11:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

DNF 

No. 

56 

42 

70 

39 

2 

04 

63 

192 

80 

13 

88 

169 

12 

48 

7 

24 

107 

25 

69 

31 

17 

73 

55 

3 

78 

26 

44 

68 

82 

02 

143 

87 

155 

113 

84 

185 

112 

187 

188 

Name 

Todd Buras 

Preston Pardus 

Elivan Goulart 

Danny Steyn 

Jim Drago 

Marc Cefalo 

John Raudat 

Jesse Singer 

Richard Astacio 

Anthony Geraci 

Michael LaMaina 

Mark Gibbons 

Marcos Vento 

Frankie Barroso 

Jason Fichter 

Alex Acosta 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert Vera 

Whitfield Gregg 

Daniel Moen 

Jack Gold 

Philip Bloom 

Warren Sackman 

Peter Atwater 

Ben Wallace 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Norman Fuller 

Jaden Lander 

Kristina Esposito 

Brad Childs 

Austin Butz 

Alfredo Zedan 

Dan Harding 

Bashar Qudah 

Jillian Fichter 

Michael Gershon 

Nick Leverone 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Diff 

0.975 

1.022 

6.861 

9.848 

11.811 

19.434 

19.495 

19.726 

20.009 

20.199 

20.923 

21.021 

21.109 

23.363 

24.993 

26.898 

27.729 

28.536 

30.772 

30.844 

38.095 

38.779 

39.171 

47.607 

50.510 

50.700 

50.717 

51.658 

52.373 

56.145 

56.728 

58.029 

1:03.255 

1:09.927 

1:38.357 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

19:57.163 

19:58.138 

19:58.185 

20:04.024 

20:07.011 

20:08.974 

20:16.597 

20:16.658 

20:16.889 

20:17.172 

20:17.362 

20:18.086 

20:18.184 

20:18.272 

20:20.526 

20:22.156 

20:24.061 

20:24.892 

20:25.699 

20:27.935 

20:28.007 

20:35.258 

20:35.942 

20:36.334 

20:44.770 

20:47.673 

20:47.863 

20:47.880 

20:48.821 

20:49.536 

20:53.308 

20:53.891 

20:55.192 

21:00.418 

21:07.090 

21:35.520 

20:05.434 

20:08.963 

2:07.587 

Best Tm 

1:38.747 

1:38.546 

1:38.565 

1:39.301 

1:38.716 

1:39.170 

1:39.155 

1:40.131 

1:40.479 

1:40.001 

1:39.650 

1:40.193 

1:39.876 

1:39.986 

1:39.796 

1:40.080 

1:39.999 

1:40.195 

1:40.088 

1:40.956 

1:40.882 

1:41.323 

1:41.044 

1:41.427 

1:42.415 

1:41.178 

1:41.843 

1:41.501 

1:42.142 

1:41.417 

1:42.590 

1:41.666 

1:41.569 

1:42.720 

1:43.916 

1:44.267 

1:42.735 

1:41.645 

2:07.115 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

MIDS 

NEP 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

DET 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Colo 

FLA 

FLA 

NYR 

NYR 

STC 

WDC 

FLA 

NEO 

Nwst 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

City ST 

Melbourne FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Shelton CT 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Memphis TN 

Swoyersville PA 

Chester CT 

Miami FL 

Wilton CT 

Glen Head NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

SouthwestRanches fl 

San Juan PR 

Miami Shores FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

Southwest Ranches FL 

Oak Park MI 

Miami FL 

Darnestown MD 

Miami FL 

Bellevue WA 

Rindge NH 

Deerfield IL 

Brooklyn NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Aurora CO 

Ridgefield CT 

Nassau NP 

Key West FL 

New York NY 

Mamaroneck NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Germantown MD 

Miami FL 

Dover OH 

Newcastle WA 

Jupiter  Fla 

NYC NY 

Mendon MA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/9/2021 2:40:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.975 

Avg. Speed 

82.996 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.546 

Best Speed 

84.022 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:40:14 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 01:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

No. 

26 

Name 

Peter Atwater 

Class 

SM 

Laps Diff 

DNF 

Total Tm Best Tm Reg. 

Colo 

City ST 

Aurora CO 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/9/2021 2:40:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.975 

Avg. Speed 

82.996 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.546 

Best Speed 

84.022 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:40:14 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 01:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

D N F  

No. 

42 

39 

04 

80 

169 

2 

63 

25 

192 

48 

7 

188 

31 

70 

13 

107 

12 

26 

69 

73 

17 

88 

24 

55 

155 

68 

143 

112 

84 

113 

87 

185 

3 

44 

78 

82 

02 

187 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Danny Steyn 

Marc Cefalo 

Richard Astacio 

Mark Gibbons 

Jim Drago 

John Raudat 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Jesse Singer 

Frankie Barroso 

Jason Fichter 

Nick Leverone 

Robert Vera 

Elivan Goulart 

Anthony Geraci 

A lejandro DellaTorre 

Marcos Vento 

Peter Atwater 

Jeremy Butz 

Daniel Moen 

Whitfield Gregg 

Michael LaMaina 

Alex Acosta 

Jack Gold 

Austin Butz 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Kristina Esposito 

Jillian Fichter 

Dan Harding 

Alfredo Zedan 

Brad Childs 

Bashar Qudah 

Philip Bloom 

Ben Wallace 

Warren Sackman 

Norman Fuller 

Jaden Lander 

Michael Gershon 

City ST 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Wilton CT 

SouthwestRanches f l 

Memphis TN 

Chester CT 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

Mendon MA 

Miami FL 

Shelton CT 

Glen Head NY 

Oak Park MI 

San Juan PR 

Aurora CO 

Darnestown MD 

Rindge NH 

Bellevue WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Southw est Ranches FL  

Deerfield IL 

Germantown MD 

Nassau NP 

Mamaroneck NY 

Jupiter  Fla 

Dover OH 

Miami FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Newcastle WA 

Brooklyn NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Phoenix AZ 

Key West FL 

New York NY 

NYC NY 

M e m b e r_ ID  

449867 

376487 

256244 

465698 

435538 

333432 

460476 

434868 

483245 

626541 

464585 

200602 

373355 

700 

443372 

468874 

511676 

541932 

466268 

402433 

360035 

384683 

442396 

632716 

466516 

400627 

521628 

466270 

338744 

638796 

515067 

644057 

476041 

554386 

405604 

230006 

607322 

544521 

Reg. 

CFR 

FLA 

NEP 

NER 

FLA 

MIDS 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

NYR 

DET 

GPR 

Colo 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

FLA 

NEO 

FLA 

STC 

Nwst 

NER 

FLA 

NYR 

FLA 

NYR 

NYR 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 1999 Miata 

2001 Mazda MIATA 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

16 

6 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:37.981 

1:38.630 

1:38.757 

1:39.484 

1:39.500 

1:38.964 

1:38.799 

1:39.499 

1:39.364 

1:39.797 

1:39.708 

1:40.121 

1:39.889 

1:39.139 

1:39.267 

1:40.093 

1:39.832 

1:40.585 

1:40.458 

1:40.441 

1:40.121 

1:39.976 

1:39.798 

1:40.588 

1:41.011 

1:41.943 

1:42.172 

1:41.959 

1:43.256 

1:43.017 

1:43.652 

1:44.849 

1:40.340 

1:41.647 

1:41.300 

1:41.830 

1:40.689 

1:41.586 

Gap 

0.038 

12.89 7 

2.147 

4.014 

0.942 

1.138 

4.865 

0.067 

0.236 

0.330 

4.390 

7.486 

0.065 

1.906 

0.445 

2.055 

0.993 

0.756 

0.354 

7.180 

0.040 

1.306 

8.046 

5.149 

9.902 

4.793 

0.077 

1 Lap 

5.092 

9.009 

48.50 3 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 0  L a p s  

4.361 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

D a n u s  U t i l i t i e s /  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g /  5 x  R a c i n g /  P R /  G - L O C  B r a k e s  

A D E P T  S T U D I O S  / R O S S I N I  E N G I N E S / O P M  A U T O S P O R T S  / G - L O C  B R A K E S  

p l a n e t - m i a t a . c o m  

A s t a c i o  P l u m b i n g  &  H v a c  

O L D  D O G S  R A C I N G   /  A P E X  A L I G N M E N T S  / E S R  e n g i n e s / G - L O C  B R A C K S  

E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g ,  G - L o c  B r a k e s  

R o c k e t  R e t i r e m e n t  

R N C  Y a c h t  G r o u p   R n R  R a c i n g      E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g  

A u t o t e c h n i k  /  R S R  R o n i e - S p o r t  R a c i n g  

A d v a n c e d  E l e c t r i c a l  I n n o v a t i o n s  

J u p i t e r  A u t o  B o d y  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  I n c .  

R n R  R a c i n g  

K R U G S P E E D ,  S C D A 1 . c o m ,  K E S S L E R  E n g i n e e r i n g ,  S C D A  D r i v e r  D e v e l o p m e n t  

K R U G S P E E D  /  A  G e r a c i  r a c i n g  

A G  R a c i n g  

V a l v o l i n e  M o t o r  O i l s ,  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g / K o k o m o / A f i c i o n a d o s  P R  

X  F a c t o r  N u l i t e  

C V E T  E n g i n e e r i n g  

K R U G S P E E D ,  S C D A  D r i v e r  D e v e l o p m e n t ,  w w w . S C D A 1 . c o m  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C o r n e r s t o n e  F i n a n c i a l  A d v i s o r s  

AAR! 

C V ET  l lc 

O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  

T u r n  7  M o t o r s p o r t s  

h a r d i n g s  p a r k  c y c l e  c a n t o n  o h  

P i t t s b u r g h  A v i a t i o n  A n i m a l  R e s c u e  T e a m  

p l a n e t  m i a t a  

s p e c t r a  o i ls  

J i m  L o c k e  A u t o m o t i v e  

T h e  F u l l e r s  I n s u r a n c e  

HRD 

S p e c t r o  O i l  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:37.981) for SM by Preston Pardus. 

Printed: 1/10/2021 2:36:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.038 

Avg. Speed 

83.173 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.981 

Best Speed 

84.506 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:05:23 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 01:05 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

56 

26 

Class 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Todd Buras 

Peter Atwater 

City ST 

Melbourne FL 

Aurora CO 

M e m b e r_ ID  

264358 

541932 

Reg. 

CFR 

Colo 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.727 

Gap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g ,  S i m p s i o n ,  G - L O C  B r a k e s ,  H o o s i e r ,  K r i s p y  K r e m e  D o u g h n u t s  

X  F a c t o r  N u l i t e   

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:37.981) for SM by Preston Pardus. 

Printed: 1/10/2021 2:36:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.038 

Avg. Speed 

83.173 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.981 

Best Speed 

84.506 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 

Group 3 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:05:23 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 01:05 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

2 

19 

79 

43 

04 

63 

09 

5 

73 

26 

29 

37 

79 

7 

3 

07 

97 

45 

90 

117 

69 

23 

48 

11 

77 

27 

62 

38 

66 

52 

86 

Name 

Mirl Swan 

Todd Vanacore1 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Shane Prieto 

Ken Tyrrell 

Jim Booth 

J.R. Smart 

Bailey Monette 

Paul Schneider 

Jon Dounchis 

Kelton Jago 

Amy Hollowell 

Lee Rackley 

Thomas Kaufman 

Ray Mason 

Jacek Mucha 

Richard Colburn 

Dean Kiriluk 

Robert Wright 

Mike Reupert 

David del Sol 

Charles Russell Turner 

Craig Farr 

Nolan Allaer 

Michael Moulton 

Hartley MacDonald 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Alastair McEwan 

Mark Schneider 

Robert Allaer 

Eric Cruz 

Class 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

Diff 

11.898 

28.720 

30.023 

35.182 

44.109 

50.413 

58.561 

1:02.153 

1:02.714 

1:08.443 

1:10.363 

1:21.139 

1:21.437 

1:22.304 

1:23.460 

1:25.719 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

20:50.125 

21:02.023 

21:18.845 

21:20.148 

21:25.307 

21:34.234 

21:40.538 

21:48.686 

21:52.278 

21:52.839 

21:58.568 

22:00.488 

22:11.264 

22:11.562 

22:12.429 

22:13.585 

22:15.844 

20:54.326 

20:55.075 

20:56.686 

20:57.289 

20:59.672 

21:03.722 

21:08.946 

21:17.019 

21:24.288 

20:51.379 

20:57.897 

21:08.130 

18:15.940 

17:00.864 

Best Tm 

1:15.935 

1:16.077 

1:18.210 

1:18.946 

1:18.808 

1:19.660 

1:19.575 

1:21.374 

1:21.743 

1:20.904 

1:21.745 

1:21.420 

1:21.941 

1:22.168 

1:23.030 

1:20.808 

1:22.555 

1:22.575 

1:23.309 

1:22.123 

1:21.937 

1:21.177 

1:22.620 

1:23.255 

1:25.110 

1:26.367 

1:31.625 

1:21.962 

1:23.240 

1:22.054 

1:25.355 

Reg. 

IND 

CFR 

STC 

FLA 

SCR 

Milw 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

WDC 

IND 

FLA 

OVR 

FLA 

CIN 

DET 

MHR 

Milw 

CFR 

WDC 

FLA 

DET 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

City ST 

Brownsburg IN 

Ormond Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Pompano Beach FL 

Abbottstown PA 

Alton VA 

Madison WI 

Milton GA 

Charlotte NC 

Naples FL 

Midland MI 

Greenwood IN 

Clinton NC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Blacklick OH 

Highland Beach FL 

Northbrook IL 

Orchard Lake MI 

Valatie NY 

Hubertus Wi 

Miami FL 

Montpelier VA 

Sanibel FL 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Wilmington NC 

Mulberry FL 

Estero FL 

Miami FL 

Hollywood FL 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Barhamsville VA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/9/2021 3:07:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.898 

Avg. Speed 

92.727 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.935 

Best Speed 

109.041 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mirl Swan 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 

Group 4 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:11:32 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

1 

2 

8 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

9 

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

2 

43 

79 

07 

09 

19 

73 

5 

38 

29 

66 

79 

52 

86 

11 

45 

7 

26 

3 

117 

97 

90 

27 

62 

69 

04 

37 

48 

77 

63 

23 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

Name 

Mirl Swan 

Shane Prieto 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Jacek Mucha 

J.R. Smart 

Todd Vanacore1 

Paul Schneider 

Bailey Monette 

Alastair McEwan 

Kelton Jago 

Mark Schneider 

Lee Rackley 

Robert Allaer 

Eric Cruz 

Nolan Allaer 

Dean Kiriluk 

Thomas Kaufman 

Jon Dounchis 

Ray Mason 

Mike Reupert 

Richard Colburn 

Robert Wright 

Hartley MacDonald 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

David del Sol 

Ken Tyrrell 

Amy Hollowell 

Craig Farr 

Michael Moulton 

Jim Booth 

C ha r le s  R usse ll  Turne r 

City ST 

Brownsburg IN 

Pompano Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Highland Beach FL 

Madison WI 

Ormond Beach FL 

Charlotte NC 

Milton GA 

Miami FL 

Midland MI 

Hollywood FL 

Clinton NC 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Barhamsville VA 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Orchard Lake MI 

Riviera Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Blacklick OH 

Hubertus Wi 

Northbrook IL 

Valatie NY 

Mulberry FL 

Estero FL 

Miami FL 

Abbottstown PA 

Greenwood IN 

Sanibel FL 

Wilmington NC 

Alton VA 

Montpelier VA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

324589 

477832 

93996-1 

171 

295306 

437801 

314374 

324353_ 6 

407347 

461505 

404403 

389981 

396185 

860 

632103 

644121 

107270 

526063 

249353 

141856_ 1 

3094 

47526_1 

454094 

249642 

386095 

371141 

608832 

315864 

367754 

444590 

506430 

Reg. 

IND 

FLA 

STC 

FLA 

Milw 

CFR 

CCR 

Atl 

NCR 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

DET 

DET 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

Milw 

CIN 

MHR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

IND 

FLA 

NCR 

SCR 

WDC 

Make-Model 

2002 Swift 014A 

2009 Firman RFR 1000 

Swift 014 

2006 Swift 16 

2002 Swift 014a 

2011 Elan DP02 

2006 SCCA FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2018 Van Diemen FE 2 

2008 Mazda FE 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen 

2005 Stohr WFX-101 

2012 Prototype Elan dp02 

2005 Mazda FE 

Stohr WF1 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2008 Elan DP08 

2012 Elan DP08 

2006 Mazda Formula 

Formula Atlantic Swift 

Swift 016 

2 0 0 7  M a zd a  F o rm u l a  En te rp r i s e  2  

2006 Stohr WF1 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

18 

22 

11 

10 

10 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.473 

1:18.621 

1:18.398 

1:19.231 

1:19.462 

1:15.822 

1:21.886 

1:21.559 

1:22.315 

1:22.322 

1:22.470 

1:22.440 

1:22.695 

1:23.313 

1:22.697 

1:23.496 

1:22.486 

1:22.847 

1:24.572 

1:22.376 

1:22.445 

1:23.684 

1:25.886 

1:29.163 

1:22.181 

1:19.668 

1:22.195 

1:22.238 

1:24.565 

1:19.830 

1:21.631 

Gap 

6.503 

2.774 

8.333 

0.828 

0.544 

2.264 

0.056 

9.621 

0.314 

4.419 

1.285 

1 Lap 

39.68 6 

5.568 

3.125 

0.010 

4.862 

0.529 

1.303 

0.926 

0.495 

4.459 

22.90 6 

3 Laps 

3.202 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 : 0 0 .8 8 7  

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

S w a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

P e r s p e c t i v e  G l a s s  C o . ,  

E v e r c l e a r 

P h o e n i x  W r a p p e r s  

S m a r t  M o t o r s  /  H u r r i c a n e  H a n n a h  

C o m p r e n t  

C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l  I m a g e s  

P a la d i n  1  

C r u z  A s s o c i a t e s  I n c .  

W l d m a n  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C a s t r o l  E d g e  

M a r t i n i  /  C h a n d o n  /  S t  C h a r l e s  G e r m a n  W i n e s  

C r u z  A s s o c i a t e s ,  I n c .  

M a r t i n i  /  S t  C h a r l e s  G e r m a n  W i n e s  

K I R C O ,  K I R C O  M A N I X  

T h e  F a b m a n  

P M  r a c i n g  

A l l i a n c e  A u t o s p o r t  

S u n s h i n e  M e t a l s  

S u n s h i n e  M e t a l s  

U B S  F i n a n c i a l  S e r v i c e s  

F l o r i d a  R V  S a l e s  a n d  S e r v i c e ,  S t o r a g e  A u t h o r i t y  

N i t r o F i l l ,  M O L L Y  M A I D  o f  F o r t  M y e r s ,  G o o d y e a r  

N/A 

A l l i a n c e  A u t o s p o r t  

F a r r o u t  R a c i n g  

Medac 

S o u t h e a s t  s p e c  r a c e r /  P C S  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.822) for P1 by Todd Vanacore1. 

#04 Penalized as per GCR 9.1.1.FA Spec Lines page 209 

Printed: 1/10/2021 4:49:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.503 

Avg. Speed 

95.187 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.822 

Best Speed 

109.203 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore1 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 

Group 4 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:54:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 01:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

D N F  

No. 

23 

5 

61 

03 

187 

63 

38 

27 

2 

78 

39 

7 

65 

0 

32 

75 

92 

117 

31 

02 

16 

9 

80 

67 

160 

56 

14 

37 

87 

77 

19 

29 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

C ha r le s  R usse ll  Turne r 

Denny Stripling 

Brian Schofield 

Robert Reed 

Evan Slater 

Alan Olson 

David Dickerson 

Michael Amy  

Andrew Charboneau  

Reid Johnson 

Mike Bakinowski 

Jim Gray 

Walter Fernandez 

James Goughary 

Shannon J. Ivey 

Mick Robinson 

Chuck Newman 

Steven Spano 

David Schaal 

Wade White 

Tim Preble 

Gary Vizioli 

Ben Wallace 

William Shields 

Timothy Gray 

J.P. DeVillars 

James Turner 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Selin M. Rollan 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Todd Vanacore1 

John Greene 

City ST 

Montpelier VA 

McKinney TX 

Lakeland FL 

Uxbridge MA 

Portsmouth NH 

Ocklawaha FL 

Wall NJ 

Spring Grove PA 

Hamel MN 

Palm City FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Miami Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Rogers MN 

Melbourne FL 

Lagrange GA 

dryden NY 

Woodbury  MN 

Vail CO 

Lake Worth FL 

Vernon NJ 

Ridgefield CT 

Tierra Verde FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Boston MA 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Lewis Center OH 

Miami FL 

Johnstown NY 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gainesville GA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

506430 

219463 

232284 

311013 

625034 

347704 

417715 

237197 

242765 

599936 

311752 

396661 

135611 

381872 

100764 

474886 

433994 

346504 

55148 

368767 

399261 

554386 

471546 

253560 

438974 

508649 

447291 

177256_ 4 

307933 

437801 

246522 

Reg. 

WDC 

Tex 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

SJR 

SJR 

LOL 

FLA 

LOL 

FLA 

FLA 

LOL 

CFR 

Atl 

GLN 

LOL 

TVR 

FLA 

NNJ 

FLA 

CFR 

LOL 

NER 

WDC 

OVR 

FLA 

MHR 

CFR 

Atl 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SC C A  En te rp ri se s  Sp ec  ra ce r fo rd  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002  SC C A  En te rp ri se s SR F  G en3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E N T E R P R I S E S  S P E C  R A C E R  F O R D  G E N  3  

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 Ford SRF 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises 

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

2010 SCCA SRF3 

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2015 Ford SRF3 

1998 Ford Spec Racer 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

7 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:30.598 

1:31.176 

1:31.080 

1:31.948 

1:31.768 

1:32.338 

1:32.978 

1:32.352 

1:32.748 

1:32.776 

1:32.898 

1:33.059 

1:33.244 

1:31.412 

1:33.693 

1:33.913 

1:33.687 

1:34.008 

1:34.693 

1:33.290 

1:35.309 

1:34.244 

1:34.532 

1:33.625 

1:37.870 

1:34.335 

1:33.871 

1:36.332 

1:33.908 

1:33.892 

1:30.766 

1:36.374 

Gap 

1.583 

1.399 

6.113 

0.079 

2.437 

6.240 

0.249 

0.815 

2.050 

0.848 

0.875 

1.373 

2.021 

0.331 

0.589 

5.109 

1.507 

0.547 

3.916 

7.591 

2.392 

0.553 

2.968 

6.096 

34.651  

1 Lap 

11.20 3 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

0.066 

6 Laps 

Sponsor 

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r / P C S  

L i g h t s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  

P M  R a c i n g  

I c e R a c e . c o m  

C u b e  3 / M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s /  M C  R a c i n g  

O l s i n v e s t  / D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D o g  G o n e  R a c i n g  

N/A 

R e i d  J o h n s o n  R a c i n '   

I V E Y  M O T O R S P O R T S  -  C E R T I F I E D  C A P I T A L  I N C  

R O B I N S O N  M O T O R  S P O R T S  /  V A L V O L I N E  

C o m p r e n t /  C h a t t a h o o c h e e  M o t o r s p o r t s /  C T & K K  P r o p e r t i e s , L L C  

R a c e V o i c e  L L C  /  F i n g e r  L a k e s  C o n s u l t i n g  L L C  

S R G  A u t o s p o r t  /  S p e e d y  R a c e  G e a r  

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l i n e / D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

P r o f e s s i o n a l  A u t o  

M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s  

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S , I n c .  

B l u e W a v e  R a c i n g  

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r  

N i c h o l a s  P a r t n e r s  L L C  

M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s  R a c i n g  

J o h n s t o w n  A u t o  P a r t s  

s o u t h e a s t  s p e c  r a c e r  

P M  R a c i n g  -  J a c k y   J o n e s  A u t o g r o u p ,  B G W  D e n t a l  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.598) for SRF3 by Charles Russell Turner. 

Printed: 1/9/2021 4:07:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.583 

Avg. Speed 

76.443 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.598 

Best Speed 

91.393 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 

Group 5 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:46:08 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

23 

5 

0 

87 

63 

03 

187 

29 

77 

14 

38 

2 

7 

67 

39 

92 

02 

27 

9 

32 

117 

65 

56 

19 

31 

80 

16 

160 

75 

78 

61 

37 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

C ha r le s  R usse ll  Turne r 

Denny Stripling 

James Goughary 

Selin M. Rollan 

Alan Olson 

Robert Reed 

Evan Slater 

John Greene 

Jeffrey Lehner 

James Turner 

David Dickerson 

Andrew Charboneau  

Jim Gray 

William Shields 

Mike Bakinowski 

Chuck Newman 

Wade White 

Michael Amy  

Gary Vizioli 

Shannon J. Ivey 

Steven Spano 

Walter Fernandez 

J.P. DeVillars 

Todd Vanacore 

David Schaal 

Ben Wallace 

Tim Preble 

Timothy Gray 

Mick Robinson 

Reid Johnson 

Brian Schofield 

Doug Kowalczyk 

City ST 

Montpelier VA 

McKinney TX 

Jupiter FL 

Miami FL 

Ocklawaha FL 

Uxbridge MA 

Portsmouth NH 

Gainesville GA 

Johnstown NY 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Wall NJ 

Minneapolis MN 

Tierra Verde FL 

Palm City FL 

Lagrange GA 

Vail CO 

Spring Grove PA 

Vernon NJ 

Rogers MN 

dryden NY 

Miami Beach FL 

Boston MA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Ridgefield CT 

Lake Worth FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Melbourne FL 

Hamel MN 

Lakeland FL 

Lewis Center OH 

M e m b e r_ ID  

506430 

219463 

135611 

177256_ 4 

347704 

311013 

625034 

246522 

307933 

508649 

417715 

336361 

311752 

471546 

599936 

474886 

55148 

237197 

399261 

381872 

433994 

396661 

438974 

437801 

346504 

554386 

368767 

253560 

100764 

242765 

232284 

447291 

Reg. 

WDC 

Tex 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

Atl 

MHR 

WDC 

SJR 

LOL 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

TVR 

SJR 

NNJ 

LOL 

GLN 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

LOL 

FLA 

FLA 

LOL 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

OVR 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

2015 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SC C A  En te rp ri se s  Sp ec  ra ce r fo rd  

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

1998 Ford Spec Racer 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

2002  SC C A  En te rp ri se s SR F  G en3  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1985 Ford SRF 

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2010 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E N T E R P R I S E S  S P E C  R A C E R  F O R D  G E N  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

17 

14 

3 

Best Tm 

1:30.904 

1:30.714 

1:30.904 

1:31.434 

1:31.235 

1:31.726 

1:31.948 

1:31.723 

1:31.711 

1:31.636 

1:32.793 

1:32.814 

1:33.132 

1:32.922 

1:32.670 

1:32.892 

1:32.967 

1:32.694 

1:33.030 

1:32.996 

1:33.019 

1:32.949 

1:34.286 

1:30.589 

1:34.508 

1:33.478 

1:34.008 

1:36.628 

1:32.764 

1:32.362 

1:31.599 

Gap 

5.914 

3.165 

0.052 

5.500 

0.862 

3.245 

0.125 

0.104 

12.86 8 

12 .97 3 

0.077 

12.52 3 

0.258 

1.681 

0.062 

3.203 

0.722 

1.284 

4.608 

0.682 

6.608 

17.6 51 

1 Lap 

16.778 

15 .43 3 

2.192 

30.80 4 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 1  L a p s  

Sponsor 

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r / P C S  

L i g h t s p e e d  M o t o r s p o r t s  

M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s  R a c i n g  

O l s i n v e s t  / D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

I c e R a c e . c o m  

C u b e  3 / M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s /  M C  R a c i n g  

P M  R a c i n g  -  J a c k y   J o n e s  A u t o g r o u p ,  B G W  D e n t a l  

J o h n s t o w n  A u t o  P a r t s  

S o u t h e a s t  S p e c  R a c e r  

R e i d  J o h n s o n  R a c i n '   

M o t i o n  D y n a m i c s  

N/A 

C o m p r e n t /  C h a t t a h o o c h e e  M o t o r s p o r t s /  C T & K K  P r o p e r t i e s , L L C  

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l i n e / D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

D o g  G o n e  R a c i n g  

P r o f e s s i o n a l  A u t o  

I V E Y  M O T O R S P O R T S  -  C E R T I F I E D  C A P I T A L  I N C  

R a c e V o i c e  L L C  /  F i n g e r  L a k e s  C o n s u l t i n g  L L C  

B l u e W a v e  R a c i n g  

s o u t h e a s t  s p e c  r a c e r  

S R G  A u t o s p o r t  /  S p e e d y  R a c e  G e a r  

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S , I n c .  

R O B I N S O N  M O T O R  S P O R T S  /  V A L V O L I N E  

P M  R a c i n g  

N i c h o l a s  P a r t n e r s  L L C  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/10/2021 4:50:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.914 

Avg. Speed 

90.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.589 

Best Speed 

91.402 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 

Group 5 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:43:40 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 02:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

52 

11 

45 

24 

8 

80 

81 

4 

05 

15 

58 

9 

30 

5 

20 

99 

40 

67 

55 

19 

14 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Nolan Allaer 

Dean Kiriluk 

Chris Scharnow 

Mark Defer 

Hugh Esterson 

E David Adorno 

Josh Pierson 

James Morgan 

Robert Gray 

H Cory McLeod 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Donnie Isley 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Gregory Bruns 

Chris Caruso 

Jack Walbran 

Keith Joslyn 

John Robinson II 

Don Napier 

City ST 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Orchard Lake MI 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Aurora OH 

Water Mill NY 

Richmond Hill NY 

Abbottstown PA 

lighthouse point FL 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Charlotte NC 

Alden NY 

Fletcher NC 

Moore SC 

Bangor PA 

Moore SC 

Henderson NV 

Saint Louis MO 

Grand Island NY 

Saint Cloud FL 

Greenwood IN 

M e m b e r_ ID  

396185 

632103 

644121 

326871 

95422 

647386 

622108 

627242 

123653 

521551 

234010 

1951 

64400_1 

213180 

337874 

139703 

543295 

118865 

144463 

290645_ 1 

310520 

Reg. 

CFR 

DET 

DET 

CFR 

NEO 

NYR 

NYR 

FLA 

NYR 

CCR 

WNY 

CCR 

Atl 

PHL 

CCR 

LV 

STL 

WNY 

CFR 

IND 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2015 MYGALE FJ15 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1991 Honda Swift DB-6 

Novakar J9 

Novakar J-10 

Yamaha Red Devil 

1999 Agitator 016 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1999 Vorscha GB-4 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

2000 Protoform P2 

2005 Scorpion 

2009 Scorpion 

1992 Swift DB6 

2006 Scorpion S-1 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

9 

9 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:21.752 

1:22.048 

1:22.950 

1:23.142 

1:25.065 

1:26.999 

1:26.713 

1:27.339 

1:30.102 

1:30.181 

1:32.354 

1:33.181 

1:40.818 

1:41.057 

1:42.042 

1:43.171 

1:44.073 

1:29.694 

1:36.314 

1:27.332 

1:47.114 

Gap 

0.516 

30.727 

11 .07 8 

7.162 

29.04 2 

2.459 

2.785 

1 Lap 

14.540  

24 .736 

13 .99 0 

1 Lap 

0.113 

1 Lap 

10.30 1 

17.5 82 

3 Laps 

5 : 0 6 .6 8 9  

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

M a r t i n i  /  C h a n d o n  /  S t  C h a r l e s  G e r m a n  W i n e s  

M a r t i n i  /  S t  C h a r l e s  G e r m a n  W i n e s  

K I R C O ,  K I R C O  M A N I X  

M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

T e a m  P e l f r e y  

D M V S T O P  R A C I N G  

K - H i l l  M o t o r s p o r t s  

G r e e n  M o u n t a i n  R i g g i n g  C o r p  

A n i m a l  H e a l t h  a n d  W e l l n e s s  N C  /  M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g  

M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g ,  H o o s i e r  

S l e e p e r  C e l l  T r a i l e r  A l a r m s  ( w w w . s l e e p e r c e l l a l a r m . c o m )  

Vorscha 

A u t o m o t i v e  S a f e t y  C o n s u l t i n g  

Vorscha 

A u t o m o t i v e  S a f e t y  C o n s u l t i n g  

M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

A S I  S i g n a g e  I n n o v a t i o n s ,  H o o s i e r ,  M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g ,  Q R E ,  S p i r i t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

L e e  R a c i n g /  C r i c k e t  F a r m  M o t o r s  

D a i r y  Q u e e n  /  M i t c h e l l  R a c i n g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/9/2021 5:03:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.516 

Avg. Speed 

99.857 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.752 

Best Speed 

101.282 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 

Group 6- Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:20:27 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

11 

52 

8 

24 

4 

80 

19 

81 

05 

9 

15 

14 

5 

30 

20 

99 

40 

55 

67 

45 

58 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Robert Allaer 

Mark Defer 

Chris Scharnow 

Josh Pierson 

Hugh Esterson 

John Robinson II 

E David Adorno 

James Morgan 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Robert Gray 

Don Napier 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Donnie Isley 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Gregory Bruns 

Chris Caruso 

Keith Joslyn 

Jack Walbran 

Dean Kiriluk 

H Cory McLeod 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FC 

F5 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

8 

2 

Diff 

20.992 

54.684 

55.360 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:34.944 

30:55.936 

31:29.628 

31:30.304 

30:49.786 

30:49.796 

30:49.867 

31:03.341 

32:01.058 

31:22.144 

32:00.908 

30:39.101 

30:40.787 

30:41.007 

30:50.860 

30:51.267 

32:16.705 

30:45.679 

13:03.714 

2:51.084 

Best Tm 

1:22.379 

1:22.155 

1:24.568 

1:24.358 

1:27.078 

1:26.889 

1:26.881 

1:27.021 

1:29.848 

1:31.856 

1:30.575 

1:34.666 

1:40.886 

1:40.944 

1:41.092 

1:40.500 

1:43.925 

1:49.760 

1:31.874 

1:23.738 

Reg. 

DET 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

WNY 

NYR 

IND 

Atl 

CCR 

PHL 

CCR 

LV 

WNY 

STL 

DET 

CCR 

City ST 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Aurora OH 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Abbottstown PA 

Water Mill NY 

Saint Cloud FL 

Richmond Hill NY 

lighthouse point FL 

Alden NY 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Greenwood IN 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Bangor PA 

Moore SC 

Henderson NV 

Grand Island NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Orchard Lake MI 

Charlotte NC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/10/2021 4:55:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.992 

Avg. Speed 

99.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.155 

Best Speed 

100.785 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 

Group 6 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:33:15 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 03:35 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

7 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

5 

4 

2 

3 

4 

4 

6 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

37 

144 

46 

0 

12 

33 

36 

173 

139 

10 

8 

51 

6 

35 

06 

21 

9 

56 

49 

121 

16 

50 

60 

91 

165 

156 

107 

25 

31 

3 

17 

44 

55 

78 

133 

187 

87 

84 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Al Nocerine 

Brian LaCroix 

John Yarosz 

Joe Moser 

Paul Azan 

Jorge Ortiz 

Selin L. Rollan 

Selin M. Rollan 

Raymond Philibert 

Gary Mason 

John Heinricy 

Chi Ho 

Christopher Windsor 

Danny Steyn 

Paul McNamara 

Enrique Gelpi 

Bryan Horowitz 

Marcos Vento 

Pedro Colon 

Darrel Stein 

Rodrigo Azpurua 

Jorge Nazario 

Todd Buras 

A lejandro DellaTorre 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Robert Vera 

Philip Bloom 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ben Wallace 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Warren Sackman 

Charles Guest 

Michael Gershon 

Brad Childs 

Dan Harding 

City ST 

Phoenixville PA 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Chester Springs PA 

Hyannis MA 

Chester Springs PA 

Wilmette IL 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Waterford MI 

Clarkston MI 

Orlando FL 

Thurmont MD 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Windermere FL 

Guynabo PR 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Allentown PA 

Weston FL 

San Juan PR 

Melbourne FL 

Oak Park MI 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Bellevue WA 

Ridgefield CT 

Deerfield IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Greensboro NC 

NYC NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Dover OH 

M e m b e r_ ID  

446986 

468072 

266025_ 1 

236136 

239940 

151124 

274665 

439749 

536591 

177256_ 1 

177256_ 4 

385513 

331482 

106078 

340807 

330405 

376487 

281684 

538439 

511339 

511676 

529567 

351373 

607770 

364634 

264358 

468874 

434868 

373355 

476041 

360035 

554386 

519110 

405604 

282831 

544521 

515067 

338744 

Reg. 

PHL 

Milw 

CHI 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

DET 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

GPR 

GPR 

PHL 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

DET 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

NYR 

NCR 

NYR 

STC 

NEO 

Make-Model 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Porsche 996 

2020 BMW M2 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Chevrolet corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1991 Honda CRX SI 

2001 BMW 330ci 

1996 Honda Civic 

2018 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Porsche 996 

2018 Toyota 86 

2014 BMW 320i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Honda Civic 

2013 Scion FRS 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1999 Acura Integra 

2019 Mazda Miata gmx-5 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Maxda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:28.055 

1:28.452 

1:29.887 

1:30.349 

1:30.099 

1:30.169 

1:27.884 

1:29.449 

1:29.731 

1:33.704 

1:33.192 

1:30.969 

1:31.171 

1:35.935 

1:36.262 

1:36.305 

1:32.680 

1:36.704 

1:33.554 

1:37.553 

1:36.102 

1:36.827 

1:36.732 

1:40.502 

1:39.210 

1:39.331 

1:39.889 

1:39.777 

1:38.952 

1:41.310 

1:41.105 

1:42.398 

1:42.140 

1:41.799 

1:42.227 

1:43.258 

1:43.391 

1:44.720 

Gap 

6.711 

18.04 1 

8.398 

0.233 

3.332 

15.20 3 

15 .37 1 

11 .63 9 

1.092 

0.229 

0.825 

7.361 

1 Lap 

0.503 

7.975 

8.111 

1.583 

5.251 

4.953 

13.16 4 

16 .80 5 

0.498 

16.92 4 

6.176 

1 Lap 

9.628 

0.126 

0.386 

12.35 0 

13 .771 

3.385 

1.823 

0.320 

7.329 

4.114 

11.68 4 

7.934 

Sponsor 

P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  

F A L L  L I N E  M O T O R S P O R T S  

F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

V a r s i t y  H o o s i e r  P h o e n i x  

A l l  C a p e  M a c h i n e  B u r k e  C h e v y  N e w A u t o P a r t s . c o m  

V a r s i t y  P h o e n i x  H o o s i e r  

H o o s i e r ,  K i n g  M o t o r s p o r t s  

A E M / T O Y O M O T O  S A L E S /  H O O S I E R /  A C T I V E  A U T O W E R K E /  A P E X  A L I N G M E N T  

R a c e f a c t o r y  ,  R e a l  S t r e e t ,  F u l c r o  I n s u r a n c e ,  V a l v o l i n e  ,  M a g i c  9 7 . 3  F M ,  R e v i s t a  R e v o l u c i o n e s  

R O L L A N  P L U M B I N G  I N C  

R o l l a n  P l u m b i n g  

M R  D r y w a l l  S e r v i s e s  

B r a i d  W h e e l s  

H o o s i e r  H a w k  M o b i l  1  

D y n a s t y  R a c i n g / B F G o o d r i c h / H a w k s  b r a k e s  

W I N D S O R  C U S T O M S  D Y N O  S E R V I C E  

O C E A N  M A C H I N E R Y  |  N E L S O N  E N G I N E S  |  O P M  A U T O S P O R T S  |  G - L O C  B R A K E S  |  M A Z D A  |  H O O S I E R  

R e e d  N i s s a n ,  R e e d  N i s s a n  C l e r m o n t ,  i R i d e  U s e d  C a r s ,  R e e d  I n s u r a n c e ,  N i c k e r  K i s s e s  H o r s e  T r e a t s  

R a c e f a c t o r y ,  R e a l  S t r e e t ,  V a l v o l i n e ,  P r o  P a r e n t s  

L i q u i  M o l y / H o o s i e r  T i r e / G - L o c  B r a k e s / 3 P - L o g i s t i x / V e l o c i t y  W a r e h o u s e / F A A S  R a c i n g /  

J V  R a c i n g / I n t e r s t a t e  B a t t e r i e s  P R / T R D  T o y o t a / H o o s i e r / K o k o m o / A f i c i o n a d o s  P R  

T a x m a n i a / C E G s o f t  

E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g ,  S i m p s i o n ,  G - L O C  B r a k e s ,  H o o s i e r ,  K r i s p y  K r e m e  D o u g h n u t s  

A G  R a c i n g  

R N C  Y a c h t  G r o u p   R n R  R a c i n g      E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g  

R n R  R a c i n g  

p l a n e t  m i a t a  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

S p e c t r a  O i ls  

J i m  L o c k e  A u t o m o t i v e  

A m e r i c a n  B u i l d i n g  S e r v i c e  

S p e c t r o  O i l  

P i t t s b u r g h  A v i a t i o n  A n i m a l  R e s c u e  T e a m  

h a r d i n g s  p a r k  c y c l e  c a n t o n  o h  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.055) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

#09 no transponder; scored, not timed. 

Checkered Flag adjusted to scheduled end time. 

Printed: 1/9/2021 5:04:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.711 

Avg. Speed 

92.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.884 

Best Speed 

94.215 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 

Group 7 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:55:05 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 03:30 PM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

5 

18 

5 

6 

7 

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

27 

02 

69 

88 

68 

09 

83 

26 

131 

112 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Nicole Jacque 

Jaden Lander 

Jeremy Butz 

Michael LaMaina 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Frank Garcia 

John Strauss 

Peter Atwater 

Nick Leverone 

Oswan Ramos 

City ST 

San Jose CA 

New York NY 

Darnestown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Orlando FL 

Frostproof FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Aurora CO 

Mendon MA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

451533 

607322 

466268 

384683 

370560 

509498 

546621 

541932 

200602 

Reg. 

SFR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

Colo 

NER 

Make-Model 

2005 Ford Mustang (T3) 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Ford 

2017 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Laps 

11 

10 

7 

7 

7 

4 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:35.579 

1:35.879 

1:35.509 

1:41.900 

1:41.099 

1:34.518 

1:35.510 

1:56.971 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 : 1 5 .8 3 1  

43 .26 6 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

29.23 7 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  

K r u g s p e e d  

CVET 

C o r n e r s t o n e  F i n a n c i a l  A d v i s o r s  

S c u d e r i a  K r u s t y ,  B G B  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  L a k - 1 0  F a c t o r y ,  R a c e  F a c t o r y ,  G a r a g e  R i v e r a  J r ,  

U n i v e r s a l  A m m o  C o m p a n y  

C o p e l a n d  M o t o r s p o r t s  N u l i t e  L i g h t i n g  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s  I n c / D r i l l M a s t e r s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.055) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

#09 no transponder; scored, not timed. 

Checkered Flag adjusted to scheduled end time. 

Printed: 1/9/2021 5:04:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.711 

Avg. Speed 

92.745 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.884 

Best Speed 

94.215 

Best Lap by 

36 - Joe Moser 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 

Group 7 - Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:55:05 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/9/2021 03:30 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

7 

2 

3 

3 

8 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

10 

11 

6 

12 

13 

No. 

37 

144 

46 

0 

33 

12 

173 

139 

6 

8 

08 

26 

51 

83 

49 

10 

27 

06 

16 

02 

56 

21 

121 

50 

91 

31 

107 

165 

133 

44 

3 

88 

17 

55 

187 

36 

78 

84 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Al Nocerine 

John Yarosz 

Brian LaCroix 

Paul Azan 

Jorge Ortiz 

Gary Mason 

Selin M. Rollan 

Frank Garcia 

Peter Atwater 

Raymond Philibert 

John Strauss 

Enrique Gelpi 

Selin L. Rollan 

Nicole Jacque 

Chi Ho 

Marcos Vento 

Jaden Lander 

Paul McNamara 

Christopher Windsor 

Bryan Horowitz 

Pedro Colon 

Rodrigo Azpurua 

Robert Vera 

A lejandro DellaTorre 

Jorge Nazario 

Charles Guest 

Ben Wallace 

Philip Bloom 

Michael LaMaina 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Michael Gershon 

Joe Moser 

Warren Sackman 

Dan Harding 

City ST 

Phoenixville PA 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Chester Springs PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Hyannis MA 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

Waterford MI 

Miami FL 

Frostproof FL 

Aurora CO 

Pompano Beach FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Guynabo PR 

Miami FL 

San Jose CA 

Orlando FL 

San Juan PR 

New York NY 

Windermere FL 

Thurmont MD 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

Weston FL 

Miami FL 

Oak Park MI 

San Juan PR 

Greensboro NC 

Ridgefield CT 

Brooklyn NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Bellevue WA 

Deerfield IL 

NYC NY 

Wilmette IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Dover OH 

M e m b e r_ ID  

446986 

468072 

266025_ 1 

236136 

151124 

239940 

439749 

536591 

331482 

177256_ 4 

509498 

541932 

385513 

546621 

538439 

177256_ 1 

451533 

340807 

511676 

607322 

281684 

330405 

511339 

529567 

607770 

373355 

468874 

364634 

282831 

554386 

476041 

384683 

360035 

519110 

544521 

274665 

405604 

338744 

Reg. 

PHL 

Milw 

CHI 

NEP 

NEP 

NER 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

Colo 

FLA 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

SFR 

FLA 

GPR 

NYR 

CFR 

WDC 

FLA 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

GPR 

NCR 

FLA 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

DET 

NYR 

NEO 

Make-Model 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Porsche 996 

2020 BMW M2 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

2005 Chevrolet corvette 

2001 BMW 330ci 

1996 Honda Civic 

2002 Porsche 996 

2019 Mazda MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2017 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford 

1995 Honda Civic 

2018 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang (T3) 

2014 BMW 320i 

2000 Toyota Celica 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2013 Scion FRS 

1999 Acura Integra 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

2001 Mazda MIATA 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Maxda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Honda CRX SI 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:27.438 

1:28.123 

1:29.346 

1:29.955 

1:29.519 

1:30.265 

1:28.404 

1:28.833 

1:30.682 

1:33.581 

1:33.345 

1:34.666 

1:32.076 

1:35.086 

1:33.666 

1:33.390 

1:36.063 

1:36.482 

1:36.029 

1:35.796 

1:36.545 

1:37.056 

1:37.833 

1:35.778 

1:39.652 

1:39.506 

1:39.088 

1:39.239 

1:40.392 

1:41.317 

1:41.571 

1:40.745 

1:41.568 

1:41.778 

1:41.381 

1:28.794 

1:42.257 

1:43.820 

Gap 

15.97 3 

21 .46 0 

16 .31 8 

5.134 

14.061  

5.839 

6.604 

3.025 

1 Lap 

12.33 3 

2.538 

1.308 

20.31 4 

14 .903  

1.254 

1 Lap 

1.436 

17.8 03 

0.876 

0.459 

2.766 

2.042 

12.52 3 

16 .29 7 

11 .13 8 

0.634 

1.480 

1 Lap 

11.11 9 

1.813 

0.065 

1.599 

1.485 

5.470 

1.469 

13.83 2 

13 .63 3 

Sponsor 

P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  

F A L L  L I N E  M O T O R S P O R T S  

F a l l - L i n e  M o t o r s p o r t s  

V a r s i t y  H o o s i e r  P h o e n i x  

V a r s i t y  P h o e n i x  H o o s i e r  

A l l  C a p e  M a c h i n e  B u r k e  C h e v y  N e w A u t o P a r t s . c o m  

A E M / T O Y O M O T O  S A L E S /  H O O S I E R /  A C T I V E  A U T O W E R K E /  A P E X  A L I N G M E N T  

R a c e f a c t o r y  ,  R e a l  S t r e e t ,  F u l c r o  I n s u r a n c e ,  V a l v o l i n e  ,  M a g i c  9 7 . 3  F M ,  R e v i s t a  R e v o l u c i o n e s  

B r a i d  W h e e l s  

R o l l a n  P l u m b i n g  

U n i v e r s a l  A m m o  C o m p a n y  

C o p e l a n d  M o t o r s p o r t s  N u l i t e  L i g h t i n g  

M R  D r y w a l l  S e r v i s e s  

R a c e f a c t o r y ,  R e a l  S t r e e t ,  V a l v o l i n e ,  P r o  P a r e n t s  

R O L L A N  P L U M B I N G  I N C  

P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e  

D y n a s t y  R a c i n g / B F G o o d r i c h / H a w k s  b r a k e s  

J V  R a c i n g / I n t e r s t a t e  B a t t e r i e s  P R / T R D  T o y o t a / H o o s i e r / K o k o m o / A f i c i o n a d o s  P R  

K r u g s p e e d  

R e e d  N i s s a n ,  R e e d  N i s s a n  C l e r m o n t ,  i R i d e  U s e d  C a r s ,  R e e d  I n s u r a n c e ,  N i c k e r  K i s s e s  H o r s e  T r e a t s  

W I N D S O R  C U S T O M S  D Y N O  S E R V I C E  

L i q u i  M o l y / H o o s i e r  T i r e / G - L o c  B r a k e s / 3 P - L o g i s t i x / V e l o c i t y  W a r e h o u s e / F A A S  R a c i n g /  

R n R  R a c i n g  

A G  R a c i n g  

T a x m a n i a / C E G s o f t  

A m e r i c a n  B u i l d i n g  S e r v i c e  

S p e c t r a  O i ls  

p l a n e t  m i a t a  

C o r n e r s t o n e  F i n a n c i a l  A d v i s o r s  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

S p e c t r o  O i l  

H o o s i e r ,  K i n g  M o t o r s p o r t s  

J i m  L o c k e  A u t o m o t i v e  

h a r d i n g s  p a r k  c y c l e  c a n t o n  o h  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:27.438) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

Race shortened due to on-rack incident 

#10 Penalized 3+1 positions for early start as per GCR 6.5.2.C.a 

#60 Penalized to last in class for underweight as per GCR Spec Lines TableB page 456 

Printed: 1/10/2021 5:46:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.973 

Avg. Speed 

92.796 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.438 

Best Speed 

94.696 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 
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Group 7 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:17:56 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

14 

15 

16 

7 

5 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

87 

25 

60 

68 

69 

35 

131 

9 

156 

112 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Brad Childs 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Darrel Stein 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Jeremy Butz 

John Heinricy 

Nick Leverone 

Danny Steyn 

Todd Buras 

Oswan Ramos 

City ST 

Pittsburgh PA 

Miami FL 

Allentown PA 

Orlando FL 

Darnestown MD 

Clarkston MI 

Mendon MA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

515067 

434868 

351373 

370560 

466268 

106078 

200602 

376487 

264358 

Reg. 

STC 

FLA 

PHL 

GPR 

WDC 

DET 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2019 Mazda Miata gmx-5 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2018 Toyota 86 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Laps 

18 

17 

19 

15 

11 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:42.850 

1:39.361 

1:36.046 

1:37.772 

1:37.075 

1:43.537 

2:00.450 

Gap 

1.029 

1 Lap 

16.751 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

9 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

P i t t s b u r g h  A v i a t i o n  A n i m a l  R e s c u e  T e a m  

R N C  Y a c h t  G r o u p   R n R  R a c i n g      E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g  

S c u d e r i a  K r u s t y ,  B G B  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  L a k - 1 0  F a c t o r y ,  R a c e  F a c t o r y ,  G a r a g e  R i v e r a  J r ,  

CVET 

H o o s i e r  H a w k  M o b i l  1  

F l a t o u t  M o t o r s p o r t s  I n c / D r i l l M a s t e r s  

O C E A N  M A C H I N E R Y  |  N E L S O N  E N G I N E S  |  O P M  A U T O S P O R T S  |  G - L O C  B R A K E S  |  M A Z D A  |  H O O S I E R  

E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g ,  S i m p s i o n ,  G - L O C  B r a k e s ,  H o o s i e r ,  K r i s p y  K r e m e  D o u g h n u t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:27.438) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

Race shortened due to on-rack incident 

#10 Penalized 3+1 positions for early start as per GCR 6.5.2.C.a 

#60 Penalized to last in class for underweight as per GCR Spec Lines TableB page 456 

Printed: 1/10/2021 5:46:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Brian Kelleher 

Race Director John Edridge 

Sanction No. 21-M-20399 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.973 

Avg. Speed 

92.796 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.438 

Best Speed 

94.696 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

 

2021 FL Region Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 

Group 7 - Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:17:56 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/10/2021 04:25 PM 
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